

**ATTACHMENT C**

**CITY OF FEDERAL WAY  
2018 ASPHALT OVERLAY PROJECT**

**BID SCHEDULE**

NOTE: Unit Prices for all items, all extensions, and the total amount of the bid must be shown. Show unit prices in legible figures. Where conflict occurs between the unit price and the total amount named for any item, the unit price shall prevail, and the totals shall be corrected to conform thereto.

**SCHEDULE A - S 312TH ST (PACIFIC HWY S TO 28TH AVE S)**

ITEM NO.		ITEM DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID
1	1-09	Mobilization	1	LS		
2	1-10	Flaggers and Spotters	1,100	HR	\$52.00	\$57,200.00
3	1-10	Other Traffic Control Labor	100	HR	\$52.00	\$5,200.00
4	1-10	Off Duty Uniformed Police Officer	288	HR	\$75.00	\$21,600.00
5	1-10	Portable Changeable Message Sign	32	DAY		
6	2-01	Roadside Cleanup	1	FA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
7	2-02	Asphalt/Cement Concrete Sawcutting	10,568	LF		
8	2-03	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	350	CY		
9	2-12	Construction Geosynthetic for Separation	1,200	SY		
10	4-04	CSTC for Pavement Repair & Roadway Widening, Incl. Haul	200	TN		
11	4-04	Maintenance Rock for Shoulder Reconstruction, Incl. Haul	55	TN		
12	5-04	Planing Bituminous Pavement	8,472	SY		
13	5-04	HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22	3,096	TN		
14	5-04	HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22 for Pavement Repair & Roadway Widening	700	TN		
15	7-05	Adjust Manhole	9	EA		
16	7-05	Adjust Catch Basin	10	EA		
17	7-05	Install Conversion Riser for Type I Catch Basin	3	EA		
18	7-05	Repair or Rebuild Manhole	2	EA		
19	7-05	Adjust Existing Utility to Grade	1	EA		
20	8-02	Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil	20	SY		
21	8-04	Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	26	LF		
22	8-07	Precast Sloped Mountable Curb	5	LF		

23	8-07	Precast Dual Faced Sloped Mountable Curb	115	LF		
24	8-09	Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	6.4	HUND		
25	8-09	Hydrant Marker, Type 2B	8	EA		
26	8-13	Adjust Monument Case & Cover	3	EA		
27	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	80	SY		
28	8-14	Cement Conc. Approach	32	SY		
29	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type 1 Parallel	5	EA		
30	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type 2 Parallel	2	EA		
31	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type 1 Perpendicular	9	EA		
32	8-14	MMA-Style Truncated Dome Detectable Warning Surface	10	SF		
33	8-20	Pedestrian Push Button	2	EA		
34	8-22	Detector Loop	43	EA		
35	8-22	R3-9A and R3-9B L Sign and Post	2	EA		
36	8-22	Painted Traffic Arrow	3	EA		
37	8-22	Painted Bike Symbol	5	EA		
38	8-22	Plastic Shared Lane Marking	28	EA		
39	8-22	Profiled Plastic Line	14,220	LF		
40	8-22	Plastic Edge Line	2,914	LF		
41	8-22	Profiled Plastic Wide Line	1,071	LF		
42	8-22	Profiled Plastic Dotted Wide Line	300	LF		
43	8-22	Plastic Crosswalk Line	1,290	LF		
44	8-22	Plastic Stop Line	177	LF		
45	9-29	Plastic Traffic Arrow	26	EA		

**SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE A** \_\_\_\_\_

**SCHEDULE B - 23RD AVE S (S 312TH ST TO S 319TH PL)**

ITEM NO.		ITEM DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID
1	1-09	Mobilization	1	LS		
2	1-10	Flaggers and Spotters	670	HR	\$52.00	\$34,840.00
3	1-10	Other Traffic Control Labor	50	HR	\$52.00	\$2,600.00

4	1-10	Off Duty Uniformed Police Officer	144	HR	\$75.00	\$10,800.00
5	1-10	Portable Changeable Message Sign	52	DAY		
6	2-01	Roadside Cleanup	1	FA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
7	2-02	Asphalt/Cement Conc. Sawcutting	5,000	LF		
8	2-03	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	215	CY		
9	2-12	Construction Geosynthetic for Separation	1,000	SY		
10	4-04	CSTC for Pavement Repair & Roadway Widening, Incl. Haul	200	TN		
11	5-04	Planing Bituminous Pavement	7,198	SY		
12	5-04	HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22	1,730	TN		
13	5-04	HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22 for Pavement Repair & Roadway Widening	440	TN		
14	7-05	Adjust Manhole	4	EA		
15	7-05	Adjust Catch Basin	3	EA		
16	7-05	Install Conversion Riser for Type I Catch Basin	1	EA		
17	8-02	Sod Lawn, Incl. 4 In Topsoil	3	SY		
18	8-13	Adjust Monument Case & Cover	1	EA		
19	8-04	Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	13	LF		
20	8-09	Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	3.4	HUND		
21	8-09	Hydrant Marker, Type 2B	3	EA		
22	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	18	SY		
23	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type 1 Parallel	1	EA		
24	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type 1 Perpendicular	5	EA		
25	8-14	MMA-Style Truncated Dome Detectable Warning Surface	202	SF		
26	8-20	Detector Loop	60	EA		
27	8-22	Painted Bike Lane Arrow	12	EA		
28	8-22	Painted Bike Symbol	12	EA		
29	8-22	Profiled Plastic Line	5,949	LF		
30	8-22	Plastic Edge Line	2,968	LF		
31	8-22	Profiled Plastic Wide Line	884	LF		
32	8-22	Plastic Crosswalk Line	1,180	LF		

33	8-22	Plastic Stop Line	212	LF		
34	8-22	Plastic Traffic Arrow	23	EA		

**SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE B** \_\_\_\_\_

**SCHEDULE C - WEYERHAEUSER WAY S PAVEMENT REPAIR**

ITEM NO.		ITEM DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID
1	1-09	Mobilization	1	LS		
2	1-10	Flaggers and Spotters	360	HR	\$52.00	\$18,720.00
3	1-10	Other Traffic Control Labor	20	HR	\$52.00	\$1,040.00
4	1-10	Off Duty Uniformed Police Officer	64	HR	\$75.00	\$4,800.00
5	1-10	Portable Changeable Message Sign	12	DAY		
6	2-02	Asphalt/Cement Conc. Sawcutting	5,654	LF		
7	2-03	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	235	CY		
8	2-12	Construction Geosynthetic for Separation	1,000	SY		
9	4-04	CSTC for Pavement Repair & Roadway Widening, Incl. Haul	150	TN		
10	5-04	HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22 for Pavement Repair & Roadway Widening	405	TN		
11	8-09	Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	1	HUND		
12	8-22	Profiled Plastic Line	1,000	LF		
13	8-22	Plastic Edge Line	1,300	LF		
14	8-22	Plastic Crosswalk Line	100	LF		
15	8-22	Plastic Stop Line	60	LF		
16	8-22	Plastic Traffic Arrow	3	EA		

**SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE C** \_\_\_\_\_

**SCHEDULE D - S 328TH ST PAVEMENT REPAIR**

ITEM NO.		ITEM DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL BID
1	1-09	Mobilization	1	LS		
2	1-10	Traffic Control Labor	120	HR	\$52.00	\$6,240.00
3	1-10	Other Traffic Control Labor	6	HR	\$52.00	\$312.00
4	1-10	Portable Changeable Message Sign	6	DAY		

5	2-02	Asphalt/Cement Conc. Sawcutting	1,338	LF		
6	2-03	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	45	CY		
7	2-12	Construction Geosynthetic for Separation	50	SY		
8	4-04	CSTC for Pavement Repair & Roadway Widening, Incl. Haul	30	TN		
9	5-04	HMA Class 1/2" PG 64-22 for Pavement Repair & Roadway Widening	90	TN		
10	8-09	Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	0.25	HUND		
11	8-09	Hydrant Marker, Type 2B	2	EA		
12	8-22	Paint Line	1,050	LF		

**SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE D** \_\_\_\_\_